



प्रोजेक्ट्स एण्ड डेवलपमेंट इण्डिया लिमिटेड
(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम) : मिनी रत्न-1 कंपनी

Projects & Development India Limited
(A Govt. of India Undertaking) : A Mini Ratna-1 Company

PDIL Bhawan, A-14, Sector-1, NOIDA-201 301
Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar, (U.P.), India
CIN : U74140UP1978GOI028629

ISO 9001:2015 & OHSAS 45001:2018 Certified
and
ISO/IEC 17020:2012 Accredited
Date: 01.08.2022

AMENDMENT-VII dated 01.08.2022

TO NIT No. PNP/PC-183/E/206/NCB, Dated- 14 June 2022

**PROJECT: SUPPLY AND CONSTRUCTION OF ASH POND AND ALLIED SERVICES
AT TALCHER FERTILIZERS LIMITED,**

Dear Sir's

Please find attached herewith the Amendment No.-VII dated 01.08.2022 to NIT No. PNP/PC-183/E/206/NCB dated 14.06.2022 **SUPPLY AND CONSTRUCTION OF ASH POND AND ALLIED SERVICES** at Talcher Fertilizers Limited, Odisha

All other terms and conditions of NIT and subsequent Amendment(s) shall remain unchanged.

Joshi
01/08/2022

Kailash Joshi
Project Manager

Regd. Office :- PDIL Bhawan, A-14, Sector-1, Noida-201301

Phone : +91 - 120 -2529842/43/47/51 Fax : +91 - 120 - 2529801, 2541493

E-mail : noida@pdilin.com

Other Offices : Sindri, Vadodara, Mumbai, Kolkata, Chennai, Hyderabad

Visit us at : www.pdilin.com



SUPPLY AND CONSTRUCTION OF ASH POND AND ALLIED SERVICES AT TALCHER FERTILIZERS LIMITED, NIT NO : PNP/PC-183/E/206/NCB, Dated- 14 June 2022
AMENDMENT No.: VII Dated 01.08.2022



Sl. No.	Reference of Bidding Document				Existing Clause	Amended Clause
	Vol-I/ Sec	Page No.	Clause No.	Subject / Heading		
PROJECT DESCRIPTION & SCOPE OF WORK						
1	SEC-VI/2.0	4 of 33	2.0	SCOPE OF WORK (PC0183-PNCV-AP-0204 - Material Flow Diagram for Conveyor System)	Layout of Conveyor gantry, Transfer towers etc, levels of conveyors/ height of transfer towers, size, capacity and number of equipment mentioned in tender documents/shown in the conceptual drawings / layout are minimum requirements and tentative. The same shall be adjusted accordingly by the Contractor/bidder during detail engineering to suit their design as required to meet the bid requirement. All such changes pertaining to change in elevation, height, levels and any increase in capacity/ size/ number of equipment etc. shall implemented by the contractor without any cost and time implication to Owner/Consultant.	Layout of Conveyor gantry, Transfer towers etc, levels of conveyors/ height of transfer towers, size, capacity and number of equipment mentioned in tender documents/shown in the conceptual drawings / layout are minimum requirements and tentative. The same shall be adjusted accordingly by the Contractor/bidder during detail engineering to suit their design as required to meet the bid requirement. All such changes pertaining to change in elevation, height, levels and any increase in capacity/ size/ number of equipment etc. shall Implemented by the contractor without any cost and time implication to Owner/Consultant. The contractor shall be paid rate quoted in bid in each item for increased quantities.
2	SEC-VI/6.0	3 of 28	1.0	SCOPE OF WORK	The scope of work covers Supply of Piping materials, Valves, Flange, GASKET, STUDS & NUTS FOR ALL SIZES as per Technical specification to complete the work related to this projects erection of equipments /machineries / SKID / EOT Cranes, fabrication & erection piping	The scope of work covers Supply of Piping materials, Valves, Flange, GASKET, STUDS & NUTS FOR ALL SIZES as per Technical specification to complete the work related to this projects erection of equipments /machineries / SKID / EOT Cranes, fabrication & erection piping and structural's, works related to ASH POND, TFL.



SUPPLY AND CONSTRUCTION OF ASH POND AND ALLIED SERVICES AT TALCHER FERTILIZERS LIMITED, NIT NO : PNPM/PC-183/E/206/NCB, Dated- 14 June 2022
AMENDMENT No.: VII Dated 01.08.2022



Sl. No.	Reference of Bidding Document				Existing Clause	Amended Clause
	Vol-I/ Sec	Page No.	Clause No.	Subject / Heading		
					and structural's, works related to ASH POND, TFL. Any item/activity which is not listed here but is required for completion of job as per enquiry's scope of work, Technical Specifications and drawings shall be under Contractor's scope without any cost implication to Owner.	Any item/activity which is not listed here but is required for completion of job as per enquiry's scope of work, Technical Specifications and drawings shall be under Contractor's scope without any cost time implication to Owner.
3.	VI/11.0 Vendor list		10.0	SPECIALITY PRODUCTS (CEMENT ADDITIVES/ ADMIXTURES/ CORROSION INHIBITORS/ SURFACE TREATMENT/ GROUT & ANCHORS/SEALING/ COASTING	A) PIDILITE INDUSTRIES B) SIKA C) KRISHNA CONCHEM D) FOSROC E) BASF F) MYK ARMENT PVT LTD.	Vendors have been updated in the Vendor list as below: A) PIDILITE INDUSTRIES B) SIKA C) KRISHNA CONCHEM D) FOSROC E) BASF F) MYK ARMENT PVT LTD. G) JAY CHEMICALS INDUSTRIES PVT LTD
4	VI/11.0 Vendor		10.1	EPOXY FLOOR COATING	A) SIKA B) FAIRMATE	Vendors have been updated in the Vendor list as below: A) SIKA



SUPPLY AND CONSTRUCTION OF ASH POND AND ALLIED SERVICES AT TALCHER FERTILIZERS LIMITED, NIT NO : PNPM/PC-183/E/206/NCB, Dated- 14 June 2022
AMENDMENT No.: VII Dated 01.08.2022



Sl. No.	Reference of Bidding Document				Existing Clause	Amended Clause
	Vol-I/ Sec	Page No.	Clause No.	Subject / Heading		
	r list			(BATTERY ROOM)	C) CIPY POLYURETHANE D) KRISHNA CONCHEM E) FOSROC F) MYK ARMENT PVT. LTD.	B) FAIRMATE C) CIPY POLYURETHANE D) KRISHNA CONCHEM E) FOSROC F) MYK ARMENT PVT. LTD. G) JAY CHEMICALS INDUSTRIES PVT LTD
5	VI/11.0 Vendor list		17.0	TMT BAR / REBAR	A) SAIL B) TATA STEEL C) RINL D) SHYAM STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED E) ELECTROSTEEL STEELS LTD F) SHRI RATHI STEEL LTD. G) SRMB SRIJAN PRIVATE LIMITED E) M/s JINDAL STEEL & POWER LIMITED(PANTHER)	Vendors have been updated in the Vendor list as below: A) SAIL B) TATA STEEL C) RINL D) SHYAM STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED E) ELECTROSTEEL STEELS LTD F) SHRI RATHI STEEL LTD. G) SRMB SRIJAN PRIVATE LIMITED H) M/s JINDAL STEEL & POWER LIMITED(PANTHER) I)) SHRI BAJRANG POWER & ISPAT LTD (GOEL TMT)